
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:748
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2014
MISSING OF SOUND BARRIER SHEETS
Roy Prof. Saugata

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Police has received any complaints from the Public Works Department of the Government of the National Capital Territory of Delhi regarding missing/theft of costly sound barrier sheets installed along the sides of the flyovers in Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) to (b): No incident of missing/theft of costly sound barrier sheets installed along the sides of the flyovers in Delhi has been registered by Delhi Police during the last three years 2011, 2012, 2013 and current year 2014 (upto 30.06.2014).
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